

Request reference	2023/09/01
Date received	1 September 2023
Date responded	6 September 2023
Legislation applied	Freedom of Information (Scotland) Act 2002 Environmental Information (Scotland) Regulations 2004
Exemption(s) applied	Freedom of Information (Scotland) Act 2002, Section 39(2) – the information requested was environmental information for the purposes of the Environmental Information (Scotland) Regulations 2004

Request part 1

Has Reinforced Autoclaved Aerated Concrete (RAAC) been used / detected in any of your properties? If so, how many properties are affected?

Pineview HA response

No – Due to the age and construction / build type of our properties it is highly unlikely that RAAC is present.

Request part 2

Does the HA intend to carry further inspections on its properties to ascertain how many have RAAC?

Pineview HA response

No – We already carry out regular stock condition surveys and other inspections to ensure our properties are maintained and managed well.

Request part 3

Has remedial work been carried out, or is scheduled to be carried out, as a result of RAAC being detected? If so, how many properties are affected?

Pineview HA response

Not applicable as per above.